
ALAMEDA COUNTY
HEAITH CARE SERVICES

AGENCY
DAVID J. KEARS, AgencY Director

/4,9

SERVICESENVIRONMENTAL
ENVIRONMENTAL
1131 Harbor Bay Suite 250

June 1. 2006
Alarnsda, CA 94502.652
(s10) 567-6700
FAX (510) 337-9335

Mr. Mike Karvelot
Quik Stop Markets, Inc.
4567 Enterpri8e Str€et
Fremont, CA S4538

Subject Fud L6ak Case No. ROO000123, Quik Stop # 56, 3132 Beaumon! Avenue'

Dear Mr. Karvelot:

Alameda County Environmental Healtft (ACEH) staff has r€vie$'Ed the recenuy rEpoft
enti{ed, 'Revised Amended S'rte Assessment Woft Plan', dated Novernber 1O' and
prepared on )our behaf by TRC. ACEH sgreee with the prop@ed scope of work in the
Work Plan reFort. Pl6€se see the technklal comments below regarding the propossd
imDlementiallon.

We request that you perform the propoeed work address the followlng t'echnical
send us the reports describ€d below Please provide 72-hour adverEe writlan
office {e{nail preferred to steven.plunkett@acgov.org) prior to the start of fHd activtfi€€.

TECHITIICAL COMMENT$

1. Prcpsed Soil Boring Installaflon and SamHlng. At pre66nt, nq data he3 b€€n
ofi site to determine the latoral or vertical extent of hydrocarbon knp€cted

PE*]

afld
to this

and

d€pth

soll

and th6
in ihe

groundwater. During the soil boring in$tal|atlon, soil samples should be ecreen€d a PID

and examined for visible slaining and hydrocarbon odor. lf any interval where steffng' ,o r
elevated PtD reading8 occur a soil sample is to be coll€cited and submithd for
analysis. lf no shining, odor, or elevatsd PID readings are obcerued, soil 8ampl6
collected from each boring at th€ capillary fringe, where groundwat'er i6 first

west-southwest as propos€d by TRC, ACEH believe additional soil boringF may be
However, considering site hydrogeology end the diroctbn of groundffater flow th6

I to

more accurately define potential off site hydrocarbon contaminatlon affl hsue8.
d ?4D

changes in lithology, and at five foot int€rvals unttl total depth of th€ boring i3
Additionally, groundwater samples are t'o be coll€cted at the capillary fringB and
discrete interuals aB determined by the soll boring dat3.

parking lot soil boring locetion, w€ re@mm€nd one addilional soil bodng be it
vlclnitv of ihe south-west corner of East 31d Street and 14b Avenue. Please

Due to lack of data on the ea$tem slde of the site, cornbined wlth analyticd
mg/kg TPHg for SW-1 in the former UgT tank pit" ACEH request8 that lwo
borings be inslalled in the south€a8tem sidewslk do'vngradignt of the former UST
l€stly, given the linear distance betwsen th€ Medical Center soil boring bc€tion

results in the Soil and Water lnvestbauon RePort tequ€8t€d belout.
),c|(ir
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Hydropunch Grqundwater Sampling. ACEH agre€s with ne€d for dep$l
groundwater samp,ing. Please use lhe soil boring data to hrget discrete groundwgt€r
and direct groundwater sampllng.

Chomical Analysis. ACEH corcurs with the proposed chemical' analyses fur all
groundwater sampl68. We also reque$t that EIOH be added to ilre list of
laboraiory analysis for both soll and groundwater.

Monitoring Well Consbuction, Currently, all three monitoring wells d the site he\r€
intervals that are at leasi 20 fest in length. Please e,rplain the rational to defno the
extent of groundwater conbmination and to ass€6s, based on slte-specific

spedry between 20 to 30 f€et screen hteNals, whbh may not be coniistent

The
(B)
fte

whether the long scr€€n wells pmvide accurate groundw€ter monitoring
propos6d well constnrction recommended in the general fl€ld proceduret

colleciion of depth discrete groundweter sample6 due h various conditbfls that
withiil the w€ll bore. ACEH sugg6Bts the use of monitoring wells desigurd wittl
intervals of 10 feet or less, as the6e wells will likely be representative of deplh
groundwater @nditions. Ple€se present your conolusions for monitoring well
the SWI report requested below.

5. ProJect Approacfi and hvostigrtion Reportlng - Sile Conceptual Mod€l

We anticibate that characterization and remodiation work in addition to whst is
this letter will be necessary at and downgradlent ftom your site. ConEid€r8ble cost
can be realized if your consultani focuses on developlng and reflning a
Conceptual Model (SCM) for the project. A SCM is a Eet of working hypoheBes
all aspects of the contaminant releaee, including $it€ geology, hydrogeology' rdeas€
residual and digeolved contaminaiion, attenuation mecfianigms, path!./aw b
receptors, and likely magnitude of potential impscts to receptors. The SCM b us€d to
data gaps that are subsequendy filld as th€ inve$tbdlon proceeds. As fte data
fflled, the wo{king hypoflreses are modified, and the overall SCM is refined and
Subsurface investigations continue until the SCM no longer chang6s as n€\ry
collected. At this ooint. ths SCM is said to be foalidated." The validated S€M thon
foundation for developing the most cost effective correc0ve adion plan to prot€ct
pot€ntial receptors.

When performed properly, the proc€ss of developing, refining and ultimatBly
SCM effuctively guides the scope of the entire site investigatkrn. We have ldentirted,
on our rev'rew of ex'6ting datra, some initlal key data gnps in thB l6tt'er and have
several tasks that we believe lYill provide important new datia to refine t|e $CM. We
that your consultant d€velop a SCM for thi8 site, idenfify dafa gaps' and
speciflc supplemental tasks for future investlgations. There may need t0 be
phases of investigafions, eadr building on the r6sults of tha prior work, to velidat'e
Characterizing the site in this way will improve the efficiency of the work and limit lt3
cost.

The SCM appmach is €ndorsed by both indusfy and th€ regulat'ory community. T
guidance fur developing SCMs is presentod in API'8 Publication l'lo. 4690 and

€fio
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Publication No. EPA 510-847-001 bo{h r€ferglced above; end "Guid€llng for
EPA6
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afid Gloanup of MTBE and Ofl1€r Ether-Based Oxygenate6, Appendk C," praparcd

Stat€ Wster Resource6 Control Boerd, dated Marcfi 27, 2000.

The SCM for this prciect shall incorporate, but not be limited b' the following:

a) A concbe nanalive discussion of the regional geologic and hydmgeologic 6€t0ng
from your background sfudy. Include a list of iechnicat r€ferences you reviewtsd, and
(photocopiee are sufficient) of regional g€ologic maps, groundwater contou6,
€tc.

b) A concise discussion of the on-site and off-slte gedogy, hydrogeopgy' release histo.y,
aouF,e zDne, pl(rme dovelopment and migration, attenuatbn mecfianisms, prefuGntial
pathways, and potential threat to do*ngradl€nt and above{round recaptors. Be flre
include ttre vapor palhway in your analysls. Ma)dmize the use of large-sc,al€ giraphhs
maps, cross-sections, contour mEps, eb.) and conceptual diagrams to illustrab key
Inciude structural contour maps (top of unit) and isopach rnaps to deso b€ the geol(
your site. Geologic cfoss-sections, wfiich include an interpr€tive drawing of tfto vgltigd
Lf soil and groundwater conhminatlon (i.e., an interprotive drawing-not a plot of labol
resulh). The SCM report requested below i8 to indud€ one cross $€Gtion par6ll€l-8nd (

sose sedion perpenbicutar b fte oontamlnant plume axls. Each cro6s sedion shot'tld
indude, but not be rsblcted to, the following:

Subsurfuce geologic featuree, depth to groundwater and man-made ccnduits.
Surface topography. The cro€s sectione should be extended off-sit€ whet€ n€
show s'rgnificant break$ in slope.
Soll descriptions for all borings and wells along the lin€ of sectbn.
Screen and filbr pack htervals for eacft monitoring well.
Sampling locat'trns and resulb for soil and grab groundwat€r samples'
Site ieatures such as the tsnk pit, dlspensers, buldings etc. Where appropriate'
monitoring well location and soil boring loc€tions will be projectsd back b the
croee section line

c) ldentlflcatlon and listing of specific dab Saps that requke further inve8tigiaflon
subsequent phases of work.

d) Proposed actlvities to investigate and fill data gape identifted above.

e) The SCM shall include an snalysis of tha hydrautic flow system at arid downgradient fr|e
onsite. lndude rose diagrams foi groundvYater gradienb. The rose diagram shdl be

groundwater contour maps and updated in all futur€ reporb subrnitted for your site'
an analysis of vertkHl hydraulic gradients. Note that fiese llkely cftangs due t0
precipitation and pumping.

0 Temporal changes in the plume location and concentrations are al8o a k€'y
ScM. h addition to provkthg a measure of the magnitude of fie proHem, these
offen useful to conlirm details of f|e flow system infuned from the
measurernents, Include plots of lhe contamh€nt plumes on youf maps'
diagrams.

g) Several other contaminant release sltes exist in the vicinity of your Sib.

2.

3.
4.
5.
6.

of tf€

durhg

r are
h€ad
. and

and
)Eur.contaminant data from those sites may prwe helpful in testing cerhin hypoth$s
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SeM. Indude a summary of wor* and tachnical flndings from n€drby rel€se
hcorporate the findings from naarby site inwstigations hto ]iEur SGM'

h) Plot8 of chemical oonccntration6 vs. ffme and w. dietance from the $dur6{r- Plots
shown for each monibring well, whlch ha3 h€d detec'table levels of Gontamlnsr s

i) Summary tablea of dtemioal csnoentmtlons in e€ch hbt'orhally $amFl€d medh
soil, groundlvatsr and eoil vqor),

J) Boring and wdl logF (including consfuction/$cre€ning), and a surnmsry t*l€

consfucffon speciflnations for each monltoring and extsacflon well.

TECT{T{ICAL REPORT REAUEST

Please submit technical reports to Alameda county Envlronmental Hgalth (Atention: Mr
Plunkeft), according to the following 6chedul€:

Report the informatlon discussed sbovE in yo.rr lnitial SGM and indude it ln the
requesbd below. lnclude updates to your SCM in the Soil and Water Inv6ilgation
Expedited Site A,$sessm6nt) Report rewested b6low.

The Alameda County Environm€ntal Cleanup Oversight Pmgrams (LOP and - SLIC)
6ubmis3km of all teports in el€cfrmic fotm to the countys ftp $ite. Paper mpl€6 of r€pdl
loflger be accepted. The eledronic mpy r€places the papor coPy ard will bt uE€d for
infoimation requ€sts, regulatory review, and complianae{enforcernent ac'tfuitiEs' lr}Etru

G60{racker website" Submis$ktn of reports to tho Geotrackor unbsie do68 not
requirernent to submit documsrb to the Aam6da Cdjnty fF siE In S€ptsmber
S\ATRGB sdopted rcgulationo that r€quF€ eledmnic submithl of infomaiion f€r
cleanup programs. Fot s6v,eral years, respon$ible partiEs tor Gleanup d leaks frcm
etora# tanic (USTE) have been required to submit gnoundwatet snalyticd dsts'
locatione of monibr w€lls, and SIEI dah to the Geotrac,ker dEtabsse over ths
Beginning July 1, 2005, electronic Eubmithl of a complete copy of all neceeeery
requireU fi Geofacker (in PDF fomat). Pleae visit the $WRCB rv$slb tor molt k

Stenien

. July 15, 2006 - Soil and Water InYestlgation Roport with lnitial Site

Th€se reports are being requested Pursuant tro Califomia Heslth and Sdety Cdd€ S6di{cr

25e96.10, 23 CCR Se€tions 2652 through 265,t' and 2721 through 2728 ihe

re3porchilitiee of a responsible pady in resFome to an unauthorized tdeaae from a
UST srTstem, and rquir€ your comdiance witt this re4uest.

ELECTRONIC SUBilITTAL OF REPOfiTS

rcqulr€
wfll no
pt#fi,c

f€r
submission irf electronic do(xjment8 to the Aameda County Environrnefital Gl€afIJf
Frogram frp site are prwided on th€ attadled "El6L{ronic Repo]t Upload (fu)
Please do not submit reporb ae atMlmffits t0 electronh mafl.
submission of reports to th6 Alameda County fF s[€ b an addlffon to 6$8flng
elecfonb submiital of information b tho Srtate Wabr R€8ourc€6 Confd Bo€ld

fie
thb

these r€quir€menb fitp:/ illflr,v,8wrcb,c8.qolt/usl/de€fluD/6 nb .
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requhed in Geotracker (in PDF format). Ple6s€ vbit the S1IVRCB websib for moJe
theee requiremenE {httoJ r/vir',.6$Jrob.ca.oov/u .

PERJURY STAtrEMENT

All work plans, teohnical reporb, or tecfinical documenb suhn'ttbd to ACE}I
ffirrnp€nied by a cover letter from the r8ponsible party th8t stilec' et a mhimum' ffle
"l dadare, under penalty of pedury, Ulat th€ hformatkm and/or recommendafiofis ln the
attached do6{ment or report i5 truB and coffBt* to the b66t d my knorledge'" Thls l#
BEned by an off@r tr legdly zuthdzed r€pre$€fltdive of ]iour cffilparry. Pleas€ indud€
16fi* satisrying the8s tequirements udth dl future reporb ard bchnlcal doeunGflts
thF fuel bak ea$€.

PROFE9SIOilAL GERTIFICAT|oN & COI{CLUSIONSmECOUilENDiTIONS

b€

thd

calt6r
#tur

af

to
an

The Califomh Business ard Prufeesions Code (Sec'tione 6735,683S, and 7835.1)
work plans and te(finicat or imple entatiofl rep€rts oontaining geolagic or
evaluatirns and/or judgments be p€rformed urdar ihe direedon of sn apFropristdy
cdified protessional. For your submithl b be consHered a valid ted|nkC rcport EftI

Fre8ert site Epecific deta, data interpretations, and re@nm€ndsUofls prepal€d

appropri€tely licensed professional and hclude the professioflsl registration stamp'
and ststemeflt of profeeeional aedirrcation. Please en*ure 8ll hat all tdlnical repoft6
for this fuel leak case megt this requiremslt.

UNDERGROUND $TORAGE TANKCLEANUP FUND

Plesse note that delays in investlgathn, leter report8, or ento.c€ment acffons rnay result in
becoming indigible to receive grant money from the staie's Unq€rground gbrag6 Tank
Fund (Sanaie Bill 2004) to reimburse you for the Grost of deffup'

AGEHCY OVERSIGHT

lf it app€ars as though signlfbant del6y$ are ocdrning or rEpods arc not tubfittted as

we will conaiier refe ing your case to the Regional Boafd or other appfoFriaic agenoy'

flle County District Attorney, for possible enfurEerneflt ac{ions. Cdlfornia th€lth and $*ty
Code, S€c*ion 252S9.76 authorizes enforcemgnt including Edminhtretive acflon or
penalti{es of up to $10,000 per day for each day of violation.

lf lou have any questions, please cail me at (510) 383-178?'

Sincerely,

Steven Plunkett
Hazardau3 Materials Spedalist
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cc: Mr. Jonathan Scheiner
TRC Solutions, Inc.

^ 1590 Solano Way, Suite A
Concord, CA 94520

Mr, Eteven Kemnitz
TRC Solutions, lnc.
1590 Solano Way, Suits A
Concord, CA 94520

Donna Drogos, ACEH
Stevan PlunkeiL AGEH
rfle



ALAMEDA COUNTY o
HEALTH CARE SERVICES

AGENCY
DAVID J. KEARS, Agency Director

November 26.2002

Mike Karvelot, Director of Environmental Affairs
Quik Stop Markets, hc.
4567 Enterprise St.
Fremont,CA 94538-7605

Dear Mr. Karvelot:

by TRC. The quarterly monitoring repods indicate that the historical hends continue.
continues to exfuibit high concentations of Total Petroleurn Hydrocarbon (Gasoline)
and Methyl Tertiary-Butyl Ether (MTBE), while MW-2 and MW-3 continues to show
nondetectable concentrations ofTPHG and benzene, tolue.ne, ethylbenzene, xylene
very low concentrations of MTBE. The highest conce,ntrations of TPHG and MTBE
on February 5,2002, 28,000 ug/l and 44,000 ug/I, respectively. The work plan
installation of an additional monitoring well downgradient and offsite. We feel that it
premature to install an additional monitoring well al this time. Only MW-l has sipi
groundwater contaminant concenfiations. Also, the proposed well location is app'roxi
feet away ftom the looation of the removed tanks. Thus, the well location proposed
the plume. We request that you address the following technical conments and serid us
technical reports requ€sted below

TECHMCALCOMMENTS

1) Lateral and vertical delineation of the plume required - To site additional
wells, propos€ locations for borings. To monitor the vertical range of ttre
request that your monitoring network include depth discrete monitoring for

/-1
cl

), and
found

ld be

tv 240

2)
3)

offsite locations. Generally, tle screened intervals should be 3 to 5 feet in Depth
to n'atef, for onsite monitoring well MW-2 has been as shallow as 4.95 feet. how
the screen interval vrill be deterrdned if the depth to water for the well is
shallow. Include your propbsal for plume delineation in the arnended workplan
below.
Conduit Suwey required - Determine if the plume is being intercepted.
Well Survey required - List wells within a quarter mile radius of the site.
ofthese may be potential receptors.

LL'&

ENVIRONMENTAL :TH SERVICES
ENVIFONMENTAL
1131 Harbor Bay Parkway,
Alameda, CA 94502-6577
(510) 567.6700
FAX (510) 337-9335

w€
and

Subject: Fuel Leak Case No. RO0000123, Quik Stop Market #56, 3132 Beaumont Ave.,
Oakland, CA 946A2;

Alameda County Environmental Health (ACEH) staJf has reviewed "Site Assessment W[rk
Plan" datert Februxy 2002 and "Quarterly Groundwate,r Monitoring Report, 3d Quarter
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4) Historical Gradient - Please show using a rose diagram and also include magrrifude and
direction.

5) Source Evaluation - None of the onsite monitoring wells were within 10 fedt of the
former fuel tanks and dispensers, and in the downgradient direction. To locate { well to
meet these requirements and to delineate the contamination &om the former fiiel tanks
and dispersers, propose locations for borings.

TECHNICAL REPORT RXQIIEST

Please submit the following technical reports to the Alameda County Environmental Health
(Attention: Don Hwang), Ame,nded l{orkplan by January 31,2003 and Quarterly Groqndwater
Monitoring Reports within 30 days of the end of the quarter:

1) Amended r#orkplan including:
Proposed locations for borings to delineate the groundwater contarninant Slume.
Monitoring network screened intervals.
Conduit Survey.
Well Survey,
I{istorical Gradient.
Proposed locations for borings to delineate tle contamination from thd former
fuel tank and dispensers.

2) Quarterly Groundwater Monitoring Reporl 4fr quarter 2002
li Cirurterty Croundwater Monitoring Repo4, 1't.Qr.rarter 2003
4) Qirarterly Groundwater Monitoring Report, 2no Quarter 2003
S) Ciuarterty C'roundwater Monitori"g n"irott, 3d Quarter 2003

If you have my questions, you may call me ar 5101567-6'14b.

Sincerely,

DonHwang
Hazardous Materials Specialist
local Ovenight Program

C: Tracy Walker, TRC, 5052 Commercial Circle, Concord, CA

File



ALAMEDA COUNTY
HEALTH CARE SERVICES

AGENCY
DAVID J. KEARS, As€ncy Director

1131 Ha6or Bay Parkway,
Alameda, CA 94502-6577
(510) 567.6700
FAX (s1oI S37-933s
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ENVIRONMENTAL TH SERVICES
ENVIFONMENTAL

December 5, 2001

Mke Karvelot, Directot of Environmental Affairs
Quik Stop Markets, krc.
4567 Enterprise St.
Fremont, CA 94538

Dem Mr. Karvelot:

Subject:
*R##i#arket 

#56, 3132 Beaumont Ave., oakland, CA e460?;

The reports for the 2nd and 3d quarters dated June 19, 2001 and August 15, 2001, respectilely
by TRC were reviewed. Monitoring wells MW-l, MW-Z, and MW-3, were sampled and
analyzed for total petroleum hydrocarbons as gasoline (TPH-G), benzene, toluene, ethyl
benzene, xylene (BTEX), and methyl tertiary-butyl ether (MTBE). Monitoring well MW-ll
located downgradient from the forrner and present und€rgound tank locations has been th$ only
well with high MTBE and TPH-G groundwater concentratiors. The concentrations for safrples
collected on April2s,?Wl were 17,000 ug/l MTBE and 12,000 ug/l TPH-G, for July 24, ?001
were 14,000 ug/l MTBE and 8,800 ugfl TPH-G. These MTBE concentrations were similaf to

Don Hwans
Hazardous Materials Specialist

{1r
C: Tracy Walker, TRC, 5052 Commercial Circle, Concord,CA 94520

file



ALAMEDA COUNTY
HEALTH CARE SERVICES

4o-/Y-o/

AGENCY
DAVID J. KEARS, ngency Director

ENVIRONMENTAL
ENVIRONMENTAL
1131 Harbor Bay Parkway,
Alameda, CA 94502-6577
(510) 567-6700
.FAX {510) 337.9335

June 12,2001

Mike Karvelot, Director of Environmental Affairs
Quik Stop Markets, Inc.
4567 Enterprise St.
Fremont, CA 94538

Dear Mr. Karvelot:

Subject: Quik Stop Market #56, 3132 Beaumont Ave., Oakland, CA 94602;
RO0000123

"fuarterly Progress Report, 4fr Quarter 2000" dated January 10, 2001 and "Quarterly Progress
Report, 1st Quarter 2001" dated March 15, 2001 by TRC, were reviewed. Monitoring weltls
MW-1, MW-z, and MW-3, were analyzed for total petroleum hydrocarbons as gasoline (TPH-
G), benzene, toluene, ethyl benzene, xylene (BTEX), and methyl tertiary-butyl ether (MTBE).
Monitoring well MW-l located downgra.dient from the former and present underground tank
locations has been the only well witl high MTBE groundwater concentrations. The MTEE
concentrations were 21,000 ug/l and 18,000 ug/l for samples collected 4d Quarter 2000 on
November 16,2000 and lst Quarter 2001 on January 23, 2001. These are significant increases
from the 2,200 ugn for the initial sample collected on March 2, 2000. TPH-G also increasFd
significantly on January 23, 2001, 6,400 ug/I, compared to <500 ug/l on November 16, 2000 and
670 ug/l on March 2,2000. The only other well with detectable contaminant concenhatiofls was
MW-3 which had MTBE concentrations of 72 @l,24ug1, and 0.96 ug/I, onJanuary 23, ?001,
November 16, 2000, and March 2,2000, respectively. MW-3 is located crossgradient from the
tank locations. Delineation ofMTBE concentrations from the site is needed.

Provide a workplan to deiineate MTBE concenkations from the site and continue quarterly
groundwater monitoring. If you have any questions, please call me at (510) 567-6746,

% Christopher Deruris, TRC, 5052 Commercial Circle, Concord, CA 94520

fi1e
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ENVIRONMENTAL TH SERVICES
ENVIRONIVIENIAL
1131 Harbor Bay Parkway, 2s0
Alam€d4 CA-94502-6577

FAX (s10) 337-9335
August 24, 2000

Mike Karvelot, Director of Environmental A.ffairs
Quik Stop Markets, krc.
4567 Enterprise St,
Fremont, CA 94538

Dear Mr. Karvelot:

Subjecr: Quik Stop Market #56, 3132 Beaumont Ave., Oakland, CA 94602;
Stid 3964

"Site Assessment Report, Project No .41-0236-01" dated March 28, 2000 by TRC-Altori
Geoscience, Inc., was reviewed, We concur with the recommendation for quarterly mo4itoring
and sampling.

Ifyou have any questions, please call me at (510) 567 -6746.

Sincerely,

>;\-'\ )+",f..-^=
Don Hwang I
Hazardous Materials Specialist

C: Ckistopher Dennis, TRC- Alton Geoscience, Inc., 5052 Commercial Circle,
Concord, CA 94520

file
1,,,
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HEALTH CARE SEFVICES

AGENCY
DAVID J. KEARS, ngency Director #
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ALAMEDA COUNTY
HEALTH CARE SERVICES

AGENCY
DAVID J. KEARS, Agency Director

ENVIBONMENTAL
€NVIBONMENTAL
l13l Harbor Bay
Alameda, CA 94
(s10) 567-6700
(510) 337-9432

December 17,1999

Mike Karvelot, Director of Environmental Affairs
Quik Stop Markets, Inc.
4567 Enterprise St.
Fremont, CA 94538

Re: Quik Stop Market #56, 3132 Beaumont Ave., Oakland, CA 94602;
stid 3964

Dear Mr. Karvelot:

The addendum to the site assessment workplan, dated December 15, 1999, by Alton
Geoscience, Inc., Alton Project No. 41-00236-01, proposing to analyze for organic lead
at the aforementioned site is acceptable. Additionally, if lead is found in the soil sample
then analysis for dissolved lead in groundwater will be required.

A report of your site assessment activiries will be expe*ed within 45 days followiprg
completion of field activities.

Christopher Dennis, TRC- Alton Geoscience, Inc.,
Concord, CA 94520

file

5052 Commercial Circle,

SEFVICES

Ifyou have any questions, please call me at (510) 567-6746.

Sincerelv.
G>\ )4*=^"

DonHwang O
Hazardous Materials Soecialist

4\-

C:
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ALAMEDA COUNTY
HEALTH CARE SERVICES

AGENCY
DAVID J. KEARS, lgency Director

December2, 1999

Mike Karvelot, Director of Environmental Affairs
Quik Stop lvfarketg Inc.
4567 Ent€rprise St.
Fremont, CA 94538

Re: Quik Stop Market #56, 3132 Beaumont Ave., Oakland, CA, 94ffi2;
Stid 3964

Dear Mr. Karvelot:

*site Assessment workplarf' dated November 29, 1999 by Alton Geosciencg Inc., Alton
Project No. 4l-0023601, for the aforementioned site was reviewed. please tale notE of
the following:

1) The well permit is issued by Alameda County public Works, Cindy Hutoheson
510/670-5248.

2) soil and groundwater samples also need to be tested for total lead if the undergrfund
tanks may have stored leaded gasoline.

Submit revisions to the workplan within 30 days to this office.

Ifyou have any questions, please call me at (510) 567-6746.

C: Christopher Dennis, TRC- Alton Geoscience, Inc., 5052 Commercial Circlg
Concord, CA 94520

file
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Sincerely,

>-\ b4*
DonHwang
Ilazardous Materials Specialist

rdP'a1e{

ENVIHONMENTAL TH SERVICES
ENVI RONMENTAL'1131 Harbor Bay Parkway
Alameda, CA 94502-6577
(sl0) 567-6700
(sl0) 337-9432



ALAMEDA COUNTY
HEALTH CARE SERVICES

AGENCY
DAVID J. KEARS, egency oirector

ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH
1131 Harbor Bay Parkway, Suite 250
Alameda, CA 94502-6577
(510) 567$700
(510) 337"9335 {FAX)

September 16, 1999

Mike Karvelot, Director of Environmental Afairs
Quik Stop lylarkets, Inc.
4567 Ente,ryrise St.
Fremont, CA 94538

Re: Quik Stop Marke #56,3132 Beaumont Ave., Oaktand, CA 94602;
Stid 3954

Dear Mr. Karvelot:

There is evidence that surfbce water or groundwater has been or may be affectediy thq
unauthorized release at the aforementioned site; or that contaminated soils are or mav tje
in contact with surface water or groundwater. On Sepember 17, 1998, two 10,000 ial
underground storage tanks and piping were removed. One ofthe tanks, T-Z had a smalfunderground storage tanks and piping were removed. One ofthe tanks, T-Z had a smalf
hole near the bottom of the south end. One of the soil samples collected, SW-z, had 240
ppm Total Petroleum Hydrocarbons as Gasoline (TPH-G). The two water samples
collected, PW-l and GW-l, each had detectable concentrations of contaminants. pW-t
had 1,800 ppb TPH-G, 3.8 ppb benzene, 50 ppb tolueng 32 ppb ethyl berzene, and l6d
ppbxylene, and 5,500 ppb Mahyl Tertiary-Butyt Ether gvffBE;. GW-l had 6a ppb
TPH-G and 2,700 ppb MTBE.

A soil and groundwater investigation is required. This needs to include the collection afa
analysis of data necessary to assess the nature and vertical and lateral extent ofthe releise
and to determine a mst-effective method of cleanup. A workplan needs to be submitte{
to this ofiice.

Ifyou have any questions, please call me at (Sl0) 567-6746.

Sincerely,

)>*-^ F+-r=-\
DonHwang ,LFlazardous Materials Specialist 

-

l ' l '
C: City of Oakland Fire Ssrvice.s, 1603 Martin Luther King Fire Station l, Oakland Cd 946
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IiLAI'.4EDA COUNTY

; i i lull l {.;A.RE $ERVICES
AGENCY

D;11'' l i '  . i  !r.[Ai]S, Agency Director

Rot:a
FIAFAT A. SHAHID, Assistant Agency Director

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRO}IMENTAL HEALTH
Hazardous Materials Divijiion
80 Swan Way, Rm. 2OO ''

Oakland, CA 94621
(510) 271 -4320

June  25 .  L993

Mr. Jack Gri f f i th
Quilc Stop Markets, Inc.
P .O .  Box  5745
Fremont, CA 94537

R8: FIVE YEAR I'NDERGROUND ATOR.aGE TANK OPERATINS PEAIIIT
Quik Stop Uarket *56, 3132 Beaunont Ave. r Oalcland, ca 9,1502

Dear Mr. cr i f f i th:

I have enclosed a filre year perrnit to operate two undergtround
gasoline storage tanks (USTs) at the above referenced faeility.
These USTs are single walled steel with single walled suction
piping. Pl"ease be advised that these UsTs will have to be
replaced with double walled tanks and piping by December 22,
1998 .

To operate under a valid permit. you are required to colTlp1y $tith
the conditions as described in Chapter 15 of Title 23 of the
caLifornia code of Regulat ions (ccR).  consult  the revised Ti t le
23, ccR for additiona} requireuents. To obtain a copy of ttlese
regulations, pl.ease contact the State water Resources Control
Board at  (9L6')  657-0917.

I f  you l rave any quest ions, please contact ne at  (510) 27L'4327.

s incerely,

R**!4,C,"=*2,
Ronald J. Owcarz, REHS 4./'
Hazardous Materials Special ist

Encl, osure

cc: chief Lanont EweLl, oakLand Fire Dept.
Ariu Levi - f i le


